
ID Task Mode Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Notes Resource Names

1 NODOS/Sites Reservoir Project Schedule - Preliminary Draft Subject to 
Change

1341 days Fri 1/18/19 Fri 3/8/24

2 CEQA/NEPA Process 1341 days Fri 1/18/19 Fri 3/8/24
3 Reclamation - Waivers 1341 days Fri 1/18/19 Fri 3/8/24 Reclamation
11 Authority - Draft Project Description and Annotated Outline 218 days Wed 4/1/20 Fri 1/29/21
12  Authority prepare Preliminary Draft Project Description 109 days Wed 4/1/20 Mon 8/31/20 P6 EIR - 010 Consultants
13  Authority prepare Annotated Outline and Introduction Chapter 109 days Wed 4/1/20 Mon 8/31/20 P6 EIR - 015 Consultants
14  Authority/Reclamation review of the Prelim. Draft Project Description and 

Annotated Outline
16 days Tue 9/1/20 Tue 9/22/20 12,13 Authority,Integration,Rec

15  Authority prepare Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS Project Description Chapter 69 days Wed 9/23/20 Mon 12/28/20 14 P6 ID EIR - 021 Consultants

16 Authority Ad Hoc Environmental Planning and Work Group Permitting 
Briefing Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS Project Description

0 days Thu 12/17/20 Thu 12/17/20 15FS-10 
days

Authority,Integration,Con

17 Final Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS Project Description to Authority Ad Hoc 
EPP Work Group, Reservoir Comm., and Board for Review and Approval 
to Post

15 days Mon 1/11/21 Fri 1/29/21 15FS+9 
days

Authority,Integration,Con

18 Complete Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS Project Description Chapter 0 days Fri 1/29/21 Fri 1/29/21 17

19 Reclamation SDEIS Development Clearance 25 days Wed 11/4/20 Tue 12/8/20 Reclamation
27 Authority/Reclamation Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS Development 223 days Mon 9/14/20 Wed 7/21/21
28 Reclamation - Refine Plan for SDEIS 60 days Wed 9/16/20 Tue 12/8/20 Reclamation
33 Reclamation - NEPA Cooperating Agency Coordination 58 days Mon 9/14/20 Wed 12/2/20 Reclamation
40 Authority/Reclamation Team Admin. Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS 

Development
223 days Mon 9/14/20 Wed 7/21/21

41 Reclamation Compile List of Reviewers by subject matter 30 days Mon 9/14/20 Fri 10/23/20 Reclamation
42 Authority Water Modeling 37 days Mon 11/23/20 Tue 1/12/21 Reclamation
43  USRDOM 31 days Mon 11/23/20 Mon 1/4/21
44  HEC-5Q & RecTemp 31 days Mon 11/23/20 Mon 1/4/21
45  Fish Mortality (Anderson & Martin) 31 days Mon 11/23/20 Mon 1/4/21
46  SALMOD, SalMort, &RecMort 31 days Mon 11/23/20 Mon 1/4/21
47  DSM2 (Hydro &Qual) 31 days Mon 11/23/20 Mon 1/4/21
48  IOS &DPM (Cramer) 31 days Mon 11/23/20 Mon 1/4/21
49  OBAN (QEDA) 31 days Mon 11/23/20 Mon 1/4/21
50  Mercury (RBI) 37 days Mon 11/23/20 Tue 1/12/21
51  Reservoir Water Quality 37 days Mon 11/23/20 Tue 1/12/21
52  Power (LTGen, SWP_Power, & Sites_Power) 37 days Mon 11/23/20 Tue 1/12/21
53  Water Supply Economic (SWAP &CWEST) (as needed) 37 days Mon 11/23/20 Tue 1/12/21
54  Water Quality Economics (BAWQM & LCRBWQM) as needed) 37 days Mon 11/23/20 Tue 1/12/21
55 Operations Analysis for Admin. Revised EIR/SDEIS 0 days Mon 1/4/21 Mon 1/4/21 46,43,44,45, Consultants
56 Full Operations Analysis Complete 0 days Tue 1/12/21 Tue 1/12/21 54
57 Authority Prepare Admin. Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS Analysis (Batch 1 

Construction)
57 days Wed 9/23/20 Thu 12/10/20 14 P6 ID EIR - 019 Consultants

58 Authority/Reclamation review of the Admin. Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS 
Analysis (Batch 1 Construction)

15 days Fri 12/11/20 Thu 12/31/20 57 Authority,Integration,Rec

59 Authority Prepare Admin. Revised Draft EIR and Supp. EIS Analysis 
(Batch 2 Operations)

63 days Mon 1/4/21 Wed 3/31/21 57,55FS-1 
day

P6 ID EIR - 020 Consultants

60 Authority Prepare Cumulative and Climate Change Section 79 days Fri 12/11/20 Wed 3/31/21 57 Consultants
61 Authority/Reclamation Compile/Prepare Admin Revised Draft 

EIR/SDEIS
135 days Thu 9/24/20 Wed 3/31/21 14 P6 ID EIR - 030. This section 

needs to be expanded to include 
Authority,Integration,Rec

62 Complete Admin. Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS 0 days Wed 3/31/21 Wed 3/31/21 61
63 Authority Ad Hoc EPP Work Group, Reservoir Comm., and Board Status

Update on the Admin. Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS
11 days Thu 4/15/21 Thu 4/29/21 61FS+10 

days
P6 ID EIR - 023 Authority,Consultants,Int

64 Authority review of Admin Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS 22 days Thu 4/1/21 Fri 4/30/21 61 P6 ID EIR - 035 Authority,Integration
65 Reclamation SME review of Admin. Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS (and 

cooperating agencies as applicable)
30 days Thu 4/1/21 Wed 5/12/21 61 Where does FWCA and PAM fit 

in?
Reclamation
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ID Task Mode Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Notes Resource Names

66 Authority incorporate comments/edits and prepare Revised Draft 
EIR/SDEIS 

22 days Mon 5/3/21 Tue 6/1/21 64 P6 ID EIR - 040 Consultants

67 Authority/Reclamation Live Edit Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS meeting 
(SMEs and cooperating agencies)

1 day Wed 6/2/21 Wed 6/2/21 66 P6 ID EIR - 045 Authority,Integration,Rec

68 Authority Legal review of Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS 15 days Thu 6/3/21 Wed 6/23/21 67 P6 ID EIR - 050 Authority
69 Authority Ad Hoc EPP Work Group, Reservoir Comm., and Board 

Briefing on the Public Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS
12 days Tue 6/15/21 Wed 6/30/21 68FS-7 

days
Authority,Consultants,Int

70 Authority resolve Legal Comments on Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS 10 days Thu 6/24/21 Wed 7/7/21 68 P6 ID EIR - 060 Authority
71 Authority/Reclamation Live Edit Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS meeting after

legal comments
0 days Wed 7/7/21 Wed 7/7/21 70 P6 ID EIR - 065 Authority,Integration,Rec

72 Authority Final Editing, Formatting, and Document Production 10 days Thu 7/8/21 Wed 7/21/21 70 P6 ID EIR - 067 Authority,Consultants
73 Authority Ad Hoc Environmental Planning and Permitting Work Group 

Final Briefing of Public Draft Revised EIR/SDEIS
1 day Thu 7/15/21 Thu 7/15/21 72FS-5 

days
Authority

74 Authority Reservoir Committee Final Briefing of Public Draft Revised 
EIR/SDEIS and provide recommendation to Authority Board for the 
release of the Public Draft Revised EIR

1 day Fri 7/16/21 Fri 7/16/21 73 3rd Friday of the month; could 
have a special Res. Comm. Mtg

Authority

75 Special Authority Board Meeting for approval to release the Draft 
Revised EIR for Public Review

1 day Mon 7/19/21 Mon 7/19/21 74 P6 ID EIR - 070; 4th Wed. of the 
month; could have special Board 

Authority

76 Complete Public Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS 0 days Wed 7/21/21 Wed 7/21/21 72
77 Reclamation - Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS Clearance for Public Release 24 days Thu 7/22/21 Tue 8/24/21

86 Authority/Reclamation - Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS Public Release 68 days Thu 7/22/21 Mon 10/25/21

87 Publish Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS 28 days Thu 7/22/21 Mon 8/30/21
88 Prepare SDEIS letter (optional), press release, and Public Notice (for 

Reclamation website and newspapers)
20 days Thu 7/22/21 Wed 8/18/21 76 Need to run press release through 

DC so plan adequate time. Make 
Reclamation

89 File SDEIS with EPA 0 days Tue 8/24/21 Tue 8/24/21 85 EPA publishes NOAs ONLY on FRReclamation
90 SDEIS NOA Published in Federal Register 4 days Wed 8/25/21 Mon 8/30/21 89 Reclamation
91 Publish SDEIS, SDEIS letter (optional), public notice on Reclamation 

Website; issue press release
0 days Tue 8/24/21 Tue 8/24/21 85 Reclamation

92 Update OEPC Database 0 days Tue 8/24/21 Tue 8/24/21 85 Reclamation
93 Public Review 68 days Thu 7/22/21 Mon 10/25/21
94 Public Review of Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS 44 days Wed 8/25/21 Mon 10/25/21 85 60 calendar days; Recommend beg
95 Prepare materials for Revised Draft EIR/SDEIS public meeting or 

hearing
38 days Thu 7/22/21 Mon 9/13/21 76 Authority,Integration,Rec

96 Hold public meeting #1 12 days Tue 9/21/21 Wed 10/6/21 94FS-25 day Authority,Consultants,Int
97 Hold public meeting #2 13 days Tue 9/28/21 Thu 10/14/21 94FS-20 day Authority,Consultants,Int
98 Prepare Final EIS and Draft ROD 115 days Wed 8/25/21 Tue 2/1/22
112 FEIS Clearance for Public Release 20 days Tue 2/1/22 Mon 2/28/22
121 Public Release of Final EIS 46 days Wed 2/2/22 Wed 4/6/22
130 Prepare Final ROD 45 days Tue 3/1/22 Mon 5/2/22
134 ROD Clearance (Depends on construction appropriation) 246 days Fri 7/1/22 Mon 6/12/23
147 Public Release of ROD 25 days Tue 5/9/23 Mon 6/12/23
153 National Historic Preservation Act Consultation 703 days Thu 10/1/20 Mon 6/12/23
156 Endangered Species Act Consultation 706 days Mon 8/17/20 Mon 5/1/23
178 Geotechnical Investigations 732 days Mon 7/27/20 Tue 5/16/23
221 Definite Plan Report 445 days Mon 4/5/21 Fri 12/16/22
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Consultants

Consultants

Authority,Integration,Reclamation

Consultants

12/17

Authority,Integration,Consultants

1/29

Reclamation

1/4

1/12

Consultants

Authority,Integration,Reclamation
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Consultants

Authority,Integration,Reclamation,Consultants

3/31

Authority,Consultants,Integration

Authority,Integration

Reclamation
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